QOregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070

503.682.6722 WWW,053a.0rg
iaibili Form ID Number
Student Eligibility Request Form m 12 Numbe
Transfer to School with Affiliation Hardship Appeal Submitted 11/17/2015
OSAA Rule 8.6.5 - Send directly to District Athletic Committee 2015-16 School Year

(Student is also not making satisfactory progress toward graduation)

Sheridan High School Information

433 S Bridge St Dean Rech, Principal Bob Bennett, Athletic Director
Sheridan, OR 97378 deanrech@sheridan.kl2.or.us bob.bennett@sheridan k12.0r.us
(971) 261-6970 (971) 261-6970 (971) 261-6970 x3130

Student Information

Dakota T Butler DOB: 8/10/2000 Age: 15 years 3 months (as of 11/30/15)
Last Year's Address

Elvin Butler and Vanessa Hills Same as current address

Aunt/Uncle

525 SW Monroe Streat
Sheridan, OR 97378

tinkbutler?7 @yahoo.com
(503) 505-8358

Student is living with Aunt and Uncle who have been given custody.

Attends: Sheridan High School Grade: 10 Has IEP? No Meeting IEP? N/A
Previous: North Salem High School

Enrollment Record

5Y GR Period Dates School # Credits Earned # Classes Passed
201415 9 2nd Semester 9/1/14 to 6/15/15 EastValley HS 4.5 9
2015-16 9 IsftSemester 10/12/15 to 10727715 North Salem HS 0 8
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Affirmation Statement

Under penalty of perjury, | do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the current
school initiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the current school for
athletic participation. Further, | authorize release of permanent school records to the Oregon School Activities
Associgton.

Both signatures are required.

Parent Signature {or host family) Principal / Superintendent

Ensure the Affirmation Statement section has both signatures. Send this printed Student Eligibility Request Form and any
attached files to your District Athletic Committee. Do not send this o the OSAA office. Keep a copy for your school's
records. Allow five business days for your request to be processed. Once a decision is made, the District Athletic
Committee will notify your school.

Send a printed version of this form directy to your District Athletic Committee with any other printed attachments,

District Athletic Committee Decision

This section is to be filled out by the District Athletic Committee. Once a decision has been made, the committee shall

contact the school regarding the outrome and forward a copy of this completed form and any supplemental materials
to the OSAA office.

Devek. Bornets IQvi—15

Chairperson's Name (print) Date

’DQ,A :-L%ﬁ?“h-f)ﬁé* \E] Approved

Chairpersan's Signature

Amity  AD

Chairperson's School & Position

[0 Denied

Notes:

Appeals Pracess

Appeals of decisions made by the District Athletic Committee are heard by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board. Appeals
must be requested in writing, or e-mail, and submitted to the OSAA Executive Director.

Any pany filing an appeal of a decision made by the District Athletic Committee to the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board

shall be assessed a filing fee of $100 to defray the costs to the Association of assembiing the respective appeals bodies
o hear the appeal,

If a walver is denied by _the QS5AA Eligibility Appeals Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Officer under OSAA
Handbook Aule 9, "Hearings Officer." Appeals to the Hearings OFficer shall include an appeal fag of $250

For additional information, please refer to the OSAA Handbook available at www.osaa.org/governanceshandbooks,
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To whom it may concern;

My name is Dakota Butler and § am a foster child. The reason iam in foster care is because my mother |
unable 10 ake care of us and is in a treatment facility. My father is in prison and needs to through a
program before he is able to see us. My goal is to be able to finish high school and graduate on time
without having to switch schools again. The tribe has placed us with an aunt that has been a stable
setting for us. Itis better than the previous foster care and we are working together to make this work.

Thank you

Dakota Butier
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Butler, Dakota Trant
525 SW Monroe ST
Sharidan, OR 97378

SHERIDAN BIGH SCHOOL
433 SQUTH BRIDGK ST

SHERIDAN, OR 97378

Enter Date:
Leave Date:
Status Code:

10/29/2015

{971) 2861-B6970 Graduated:
SSH:
Oregon Sgcure Student ID: 9457617 Counasalor:
Student IP Grade Gendar GPA SOmmary Ysarly Attendance and Cumulative GPA
116054 10 M Cum Tot{(GPA): 3,44 Yeaar Absent FPrasent GPA Helghrad GPR
. 2014/2015 0.0 0.0 3. 44 3,44
Birth Place o Y
Cum Tot (KGEA) - 3.44 201572016 0.0 lz, . 3.44
Date of Birth
0B/10/2000
Parant(s)/Guardian (a) Clams of: 2018
Elvin Butler, Vanegsa Hillas
Cradit Summary:Graduaticen Requirenents
Code Subijmat Raq Cmp Daf
LA LIANGUAGE ARTS 4.00 1.00 3.00
Mb  MATH 3,00 0.50 2,50
AA FINE ARTS 2.00 0.50 1.50
GOV GOVERMNMENT 9.50 0.00 Q.50
3CI SCIENCE 3.00 1.00 2.00
30C SOCIAL 3TODIES 2.50 1.00 1.50
PE PEYSICAL 1.00 0.00 1.00
EDUCATION
AN HEALTH 1.00 0.00 1.00
SP/ SENIOR 1.00 ¢.00 1,00
8F PROJECT/SENIOR
FOCUS
EX, ELECTYVE 6.00 0.50 5.50
-— Tota) Credits -- 24.00 4.50 19.50
Coda Course Title Grl Gx2 Crad
Grade 09 2014/2015 TERM 1
EAST VALLEY HIGR SCHOOL AX
SCI Raxth/S8P Bcience A CIk 0.500
EL RTI A- 0.2350
50C World Biarary A CBE A 0.500
GPA 4.00/Cradivs 1.250/CUM GPA 4.00
Grada 09 201472015 TERM 2
EAST VALLEY HIGH 3SCHOOL RAZ
MR Algebra 1 B B- 0.500
AN Art B 0,500
LA Drama A 0.500
3CI Earth Science B B 0.500
EL RTI - 0,250
S0C Worlid History B c 0.500
LA World Litaratura % B A~ 0,500
GPA 3._23/Credite 3_250/CUM GPR 3 _44
CEEB Code#
Registrar 1171772015
Diploms Typs: (PAGE 1 OF 1 )
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,m‘) (R g S B e s g Frrorad By
@Q v e Latiredberaic iy o Ulond Rond
9815 Grand Ronde Road, Grand Rondo, QR 97347
BUV.242.8196 or SU3.479.2039

Children & Family
SERVICES www.grundronde.oxg

In-Home Placement

Confidential
Dakota Trent Butler 08/10/2000 5072
Child’s Name Birthdate Roll#

The above named child is in the custody of the Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde
Children & Family Services Program. He is currently placed in the care of:

Elvin Butler & Vanessa Hills
525 SW Monroe Street
Sheridan, OR 97378
503-505-8358 / 503-583-6476

The caseworker for Jason is John Genera.

Mr, Genera can be reached at 503-879-2033.

Ifyou have any questions, please feel free to call the CFS Program at
503-879-2034 or 1-B00-242-8196.

Amanda Mexciex Octaber 29, 2015
Amanda Mercier Date
CFS Foster Care Program

AFTER HOURS HOTLINE 1-B00-242-8196
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in regards to Dakota Butler:

In talking with Dakota he has had an unstable life. His father is in prison and mother entered a
rehabilitation program for drugs. He has been moved from on foster facility to another and is now with
an Aunt (Vanessa Hiils) in Sheridan. He is a tribal member and with the tribes help they believe they
have him in a stable setting, He has attended 3 schoals (Sheridan being the third) so far this year. He
enrolled at David Douglas on September 11" and unenroiled from North $alem on October 6™ 1o again
enroll in Sheridan on October 29"™. The instability was due to his foster situation. Since he has not been
at a school long enough this year 1o warrant any credits. His freshman year in Arizona he enrolled late
to school in the first trimester so he could not receive full credit for that semester. The second semester
he was able to pass all classes he was enrolled in. We talked to his school in Arizona and they could not
explain why they did not enroll him in a full complement of classes. The ciasses he was enrclied in he
passed but only received 4.5 credits,

Here at Sheridan he was enrolied on October 29% which is at the end of our quarter. He has been
enrolied for two weeks in Sheridan. | have tatked with Dakota and his Aunt several times about his
situation. He is adjusting to the increased scrutiny and a new school but it is an adjustment that will
continue, He has been in classes for two weeks and his teachers say that he has been participated and
completing the work. He is passing 5 of the 7 classes. The other two he has not had assignments to turn
in because they were completing a unit that he would not be responsible for the past material. So as of
this time he has 5 passing grades and 2 no grades but has shown that he is willing to work in class,

Therefore, just by passing his current classes he will be back on track to graduate at the end of this year,

Sincerely

Bob Bennett
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Dakota Butler Hardship.

Was unable to have a previous school write a letter as he was not at the school long enough to be
noticed or remembered.

Bob Bennett
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